COVID-19 Outbreak Update

Image 1
9 May 2022

Dear Family and Friends of Buckland,

Surveillance testing has been completed for both TBW and MRW on the weekend. Fortunately, there are no further positive cases, and all residents remain negative. Currently, we only have 1 positive resident in the Thomas Buckland Wing and the other in the Matron Rothery Wing. Positively, they are both going well, and we are expecting them to be medically cleared this week. However, we are still in a COVID-19 Outbreak. All visitors entering Buckland must wear an N95 mask, face shield and complete a RAT test at the front of the Buckland Nursing Home.

 

If you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact me via the Nursing Home on (02 4752 2500).

 

Kind Regards,

Virginia Mitchell

Facility Manager